

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.859 OF 2016

Fatema Constructions, Mumbai and Ors. Appellants
V/s.
Touchwood Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.,
Andheri, Mumbai and Ors. Respondents

Mr. Girish s. Godbole, I/by M/s. Duttmenon Dunmorrsett, for the Appellants.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 19TH SEPTEMBER, 2018.

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr. Godbole, learned counsel for the Appellants, and Mr. Jadhav, learned counsel for Respondent No.1.
2. It being a First Appeal, against the decree of City Civil Court, Mumbai, granting the relief of 'Deemed Conveyance' under the Maharashtra Ownership Flats Act, 1963, and ancillary relief, the Appeal is admitted.
3. Call for 'Record and Proceedings'. Printing of the paper-book is dispensed with.
4. Appellants to file private compilation of documents within one year from today.

[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]