

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.859 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.460 OF 2019  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.859 OF 2016**

M/s Fatema Constructions & Ors. : Appellants

Vs.

Touchwood Co-operative : Respondents  
Housing Society Limited & Ors.

-----  
Adv. Shantanu Singh i/by Dutt Menon Dunmorrsett for the Appellants.  
Adv. Megha Shigvan a/w Ms. Kajal Chourasia i/by Mr. Mohit Jadhav for  
the Respondent No.1.  
-----

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2024**

**PC. :**

1. The Appellants are at liberty to supply the paper-book within a period of four weeks from today.
2. Place the Appeal for further consideration on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2024.

**(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)**