

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 859 OF 2016

FATEMA CONSTRUCTIONS AND ORS. .. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

**TOUCHWOOD CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY .. RESPONDENTS
LIMITED AND ORS.**

Mr.Shantanu Singh i/b. Mr. Dutt Menon Dunmorrsett, Advocate for the appellants.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATED : 23.02.2024**

PC :-

01. Stand over to 08.03.2024. The appellants to intimate the respondents about the next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT,J.]