

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 859 OF 2016

Fatema Constructions and Others. ...Appellants.

Versus

Touchwood Co-Operative Housing
Society Ltd and Another.

...Respondents.

*Mr. Girish S. Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Shantanu Singh, Mr. Ashish
Mishra i/b DMD Associates for the Appellant.
Mr. Mohit Jadhav for the Respondent.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 25, 2024.

P. C. :

1. List the appeal under the caption for directions on 9th July 2024.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]