

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 859 OF 2016

Fatema Constructions And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Touchwood Co-operative Housing SocietyRESPONDENT
Limited And Ors.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 460 OF 2019

In

First Appeal 859 OF 2016

Fatema Constructions And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S

Touchwood Co-operative Housing SocietyRESPONDENT
Limited And Ors.

Mr. Ashish Mishra i/b DMD Advocate for Appellant

Mr. Mohit Jadhav for Respondent no. 1

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 9th July, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/07/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)