

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 859 OF 2016

Fatema Constructions And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

**Touchwood Co-operative Housing SocietyRESPONDENT
Limited And Ors.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 20th August, 2024

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 18/09/2024. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)