

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 859 OF 2016

Fatema Constructions And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Touchwood Co-operative Housing SocietyRESPONDENT
Limited And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 460 OF 2019

In

First Appeal 859 OF 2016

Fatema Constructions And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S

Touchwood Co-operative Housing SocietyRESPONDENT
Limited And Ors.

Ms. Fereshte Sethna a/w Mr. Tarang Saraogi, Mr. Prakashan
Bathey i/b DMD Advocates for Appellant
Mr.Monish Shirke i/b Mr. MOHIT JADHAV,ADV.FOR
R.NO.1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)